

## MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE Assembly Housing and Homelessness Committee

Assembly Member Sulte, Co-Chair

Assembly Member Constant Assembly Member Rivera Assembly Member Perez-Verdia, Co-Chair Assembly Member Bronga

## Wednesday, January 15, 2025

11:00 a.m. – 12:30 p.m.

City Hall, 632 West 6th Avenue Assembly Conference Room #155 Anchorage, AK 99501

- 1. Call To Order
- 2. Introductions
- 3. Anchorage Coalition to End Homelessness
  - 1. Point in Time Count Update
- 4. Public Comment
- 5. Adjourn

## HOW THE PUBLIC CAN CALL IN TO PARTICIPATE IN THIS COMMITTEE MEETING:

Dial into the Conference Bridge Phone Number – (907) 273-5190 with Participant Code – 721227 #

**Mission Statement:** The Housing and Homelessness Committee focuses on legislative, policy, and resource allocation matters related to housing and homelessness in Anchorage. The committee serves as a key public interface for the Assembly on issues surrounding homelessness and affordable housing in collaboration with municipal departments such as the Anchorage Health Department, Parks and Recreation, and the Anchorage Police Department. It also engages with the Mayor's Office, including the Homelessness Coordinator, to align efforts and address community needs.